

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No. 548-549/2018 in C.A. No(s). 5924/2005

K.S. PALANISAMY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY IN GENERAL AND CITIZENS OF
GOBICHETTIPALAYAM REPRESENTED
BY SENNIAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.30582/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.30579/2018-APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 05-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Vali, Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. B. Vindoh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Sri Ram, Adv.

Ms. Shoba Ramamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathu, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER