SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application Nos. 548-549/2018 in C.A. No. 5924/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2017 in C.A. No. 5925/2005 and in C.A. No. 5924/2005 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

K.S. PALANISAMY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY IN GENERAL AND CITIZENS OF GOBICHETTIPALAYAM REPRESENTED BY SENNIAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 118535/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 143480/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 150875/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 143424/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 25-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For parties

Ms. Shoba Ramamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

Mr. Nawaz Sherif, Adv.

Ms. Vincy George, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

Mr. Pranav Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.

MA Nos. 548-549/2018 in C.A. No. 5924/2005

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on 30th November, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER