ITEM NO.6 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30634/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2005 in AS No. 851/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

NARAYANA IYER (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY IN GENERAL NAD CITIZENS OF GOBICHETTIPALAYAM & ORS.R

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33443/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33444/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33447/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.33449/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.33446/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.33440/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.33448/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 14-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Jayaraj, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Karthik, Adv.

Mr. Vincy George, Adv.

Mr. Nawaz Sherif, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us,

(Hon. M.M. Sundresh, J.) is not a member.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)