SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Miscellaneous Application No. 548-549/2018 in C.A. No. 5924/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2017 in C.A. No. No. 5925/2005 16-12-2017 in C.A. No.5924/2005 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

K.S. PALANISAMY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY IN GENERAL AND CITIZENS OF GOBICHETTIPALAYAM REPRESENTED BY SENNIAPPA CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118535/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 143480/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 150875/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 143424/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30634/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33443/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33444/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33447/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.33449/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.33446/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.33440/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.33448/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 25-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

> Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv. Mr. Nawaz Sherif, Adv. Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.

Vincy George, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, AOR

2

Mr. Pranav Singal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the second week of July, 2022.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER